10,20
10,24
10,28
10,29
10,30
10,32
10,32
10,34
10,36
10,38

10,41
10,42
10,43
10,43
10,45
10,46
10,48
10,48
10,49
10,49

10,51
10,56
10,57
10,57
10,57
10,58
10,59
10,61
10,61
10,62
10,62
10,62

10,2
10,2
10,3

10,12
10,23
10,31

10.1m
10,34
10,40
10,44
10,44
10,44
10,46
10,47
10,56
10,56
10,59
10,60
10,61

10,61

10,62

10,24
10,37

1,9
1.3
1,9
1,2
1.4
0,7
1.4
0,8
1.1
2,0

1.8

1.8
0,5
0,4
0,2
1,6
0,8
1.1
1.4

0,5
0,0
1,9
0,7
1,2
0,9
1,6
1,5
0,7
1.7
0,4
0,0

2,7

2,7

2,1
3,2
24
2,6
3,8
2,7
4,1
2,2
24
2,2
4.1
3,1
4,3
4.1
3,3
2,5

2,0
-1,1

100 m

1)h2 Pascal Mancini
3) Kevin Widmer
1) Cédric Nabe Mongha
2)C Bradley Lestrade
1) Daniel Dubois
2) Cédric Grand
2) Patric Clerc
1) Timothé Mumenthaler
3) Florian Clivaz
1)A Pascal Thumherr
1)B Patrick Bachmann
1) Philippe Clerc
2) Olivier Bettex
3) Bastien Mouthon
)A Sylvain Chuard
2) Stéphane Diriwachter
1)A Julien Fivaz
3)h1 Marc Niederhauser
6) Jean-Marc Wyss
1) Pascal Bangueret

~—

4

-~

1)r1 Felix Svensson
2)h3 Laurent Clerc
1)h Serge Humbert
2)sf2 Raphaél Chassot
2)r1 Yanier Bello-Diaz
5)A Aron Beyene
1) Vincent Trolliet
1)h2 Thomas Zaugg
3)r1 Maxime Baudraz
1)h1 Benjamin Sunier
6)A Kevin Di Nocera
1)h2 Charles Devantay

Chronométrage manuel

1) Hans-Rudolf Wiedmer
1) Serge Humbert
Hans-Rudolf Wiedmer

Avec le vent favorable

1)A Pascal Mancini
4)A Bradley Lestrade
2)r1 Bastien Mouthon
1) Philippe Clerc
2)sf2 Florian Clivaz
5) Olivier Bettex
2) Vincent Trolliet
1)h1 Julien Fivaz
1)A Raphaél Chassot
2) Jean-Marc Wyss
3)A Charles Devantay
1)h2 Aron Beyene
1)r4 EricKian Zandi Rad
3)A Nicolas Baeriswyl
1) David Corminboeuf
1) Marius Kaser
1)sf2 Benjamin Sunier
5) Nicolas Stricker

Etrangers
1) Samuel Nchinda / CAM
1)r1 Marie-Jean Yann De Grace/MR

SUISSE

180489
230970
160683
220401
241271
140176
140676
121202
300994
170866

220872
241246
280168
250794
120396
250873
090179
020979
020753
050858

090897
120472
070159
010186
260495
270585
240281
311083
190600
070487
090894
140298

080945
070159
080945

180489
220401
250794
241246
300994
280168
240281
090179
010186
020753
140298
270585
200597
100477
040172
261162
070487
180261

250567
190595

FSG Estavayer-le-Lac
Stade Geneve

Stade Geneve
Lausanne-Sports

LC Zirich (FR)

CHP Geneéve

CS Le Mouret

FSG Bemex-Confignon
GG Bem (VS)

SATUS Genéve

CEP Cortaillod
Stade Lausanne
Stade Geneve
CARE Vevey
Lausanne-Sports
Lausanne-Sports
SEP Olympic ChdF
GG Bem (FR)

CA Fribourg
Lausanne-Sports

Versoix Athlétisme
Stade Geneéve
TV Olten (VD)

SA Bulle

Stade Geneéve
Stade Genéve
CARE Vevey
Stade Geneéve
GG Bem (VD)
Stade Geneéve
SFG Collombey-Muraz
SA Bulle

TV Pratteln AS
Lausanne-Sports
Stade Lausanne

FSG Estavayere-Lac
Lausanne-Sports

( CA Riviera )
Stade Lausanne
GG Bem (VS)
Stade Genéve
CARE Vevey

SEP Olympic ChdF
SA Bulle

CA Fribourg

SA Bulle

Stade Genéve
Lausanne-Sports
CA Fribourg

CARE Vevey

TV Bdsingen
Stade Geneve
Stade Lausanne

Stade Genéve
Versoix Athlétisme

10.04.23

1.1.20283.

Bulle

La Chaux-de-Fonds
Miami, USA

La Chaux-de-Fonds
Genéve

Bern / Neufeld
Genéve

Genéve

Zofingen

Geneéve

Genéve

Zirich / Letzigrund
Genéve

Zug

Bulle

Basel / Schiitzenmatte
Bulle

Fribourg

Zirich / Letzigrund

La Chaux-de-Fonds

Basel / Schiitzenmatte
La Chaux-de-Fonds
Olten

Fribourg

Winterthur

Fribourg

Farmington, USA
Zofingen

Langenthal

Lausanne /de Coubertin
Bulle

Bulle

Paris, FRA
Merksem, BEL
Zirich / Letzigrund

Bulle

Bulle
Langenthal
Zirich
Zofingen
Luzern
Kirtland, USA
Bulle

Bulle
Zofingen
Bulle
Fribourg

La Chaux-de-Fonds
Bulle

Bulle

Bulle
Bellinzona
Zofingen

La Chaux-de-Fonds
Bern / Wankdorf

AH

090722
200895
120609
030722
300601
260898
300601
030922
130718
180694

180694
030770
050693
070815
070719
260797
120703
270805
200875
260881

250521
200895
080680
020808
080613
140810
060399
090603
050820
160504
070719
100721

120668
260878
260769

090722
090722
220516
080669
130718
060791
170499
120703
260708
150578
100721
140810
050715
240503
140790
300587
050909
210784

230892
280517

par Antonin HEJDA,Fribourg



10,37
10,47
10,58
10,61

10,2

0,8
2,0
2,0
2,0

1)1 Zaza Wellington / LBR
1)h3 Antoine Snyder/ BEL
2)h3 Richard von Behr/ GER
2)A Fermando Augustin / MRI

Chronométrage manuel
Dave James / USA

par Antonin Hejda
ATFS Member
ATHLE.ch

SUISSE

200195 Lausanne-Sports
100297 CA Fribourg
171194 CA Fribourg
250480 CA Fribourg

35 Stade Lausanne

10.04.23

Thun 160621
Bulle 090722
Bulle 090722
Bulle 080706
Zirich / Letzigrund 100762

par Antonin HEJDA,Fribourg



